Statement Of Understanding

I understand that Island Dance sends monthly statement as a courtesy. All payments are non-refundable, non-transferable and due monthly by the 1st of each month. A \$20.00 late penalty will be charged for payments received after the 10th of the month. I have read the financial responsibilities on the website and understand the consequences, especially regarding past due amounts. I also agree to pay all costume fees when the charge is placed on my account in order to guarantee costume for the year end recital. Island Dance reserves the right to cancel classes when enrollment drops below 4 students. If the studio cancels a class due to low enrollment, a refund will be given. Refunds will not be issued for missed classes, except in unusual circumstances such as an extended illness; studio must be notified prior to a missed class, so a make up card can be filed. Vacation refund request must be in writing two weeks prior to the vacation. I have read the policies on the http://islanddancestudio.com website and agree to abide by all the policies stated therein.

My signature on the registration form indicates that I agree to the above and approve of my or my child(ren)'s participation in classes presented by Island Dance. In consideration of my or my child(ren)'s acceptance into this program, I hereby for myself, my child, executors, administrator and assignees, waive and release any and all rights and claims for damage's which may or hereafter accrue to me which I may have against Island Dance, and any of its agents, representatives, successors and assignees for any and all injuries, loss and damages suffered by me or my child(ren). I also give permission for Island Dance to us my or my child(ren)'s photographs for promotion and advertisement. I declare under penalty or perjury that the foregoing information is true and correct..

7/25/23